12-19-2000	3/24 09/6/4442	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 A TORNEL HER BORN BRIDE BORN BR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	ONLY526 Rec'd PCT/TTO 01NOV 20.	
To the Honorable Comm 101556097	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hiroyuki EHARA	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Toshiyuki MORII	Internal Address: 1006, Oaaza Kadoma, Kodoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Same as above	
X Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State: Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: October 16, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	9 1074445	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: October 16, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Suite 850 - L9289.00109	Enclosed (Check No) Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.	Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address. Tota 2 dassi,		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	/ // /	
James E. Lodhetter	> hulting Nov. 1,2000	
Name of Person Signing Signa		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0141

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1)	Hiroyuki EHARA		
(2)	Toshiyuki MORII		
(3)			
(4)			
(5)			
the und	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ ersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, an		
(6)	MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUST	RIAL CO., LTD.	
(6a)	of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,	Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN	
(7)			
(7a)	of		
	nafter designated as the Assignee) the entire ridencies and possessions, and for the country of		its territories.
(8) which	in the invention may be granted therefor, known as	on, and all applications for patent and any	y Letters Paten
(9)	EXCITATION VECTOR GENE	RATING APPARATUS.	AND
	GREECH CODING/DECOSING		
	hich the undersigned has (have) executed on evica or, if not on even date, then has executed	ren date herewith an application for patent i	n the United States of
(10)	on	or has already filed	
(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No.		
(12) time t	The undersigned acknewledges an obligation was made.	ntion of assignment of this invention to sa	id assignee at the
applications thereof and al	igned agree(s) to execute all papers neo ssary in a so to execute separate assignments in α nnection		
this application or continu	igned agree(s) to execute all papers need ssary in ation or division thereof and to cooperate with the		
	nterference. igned agree(s) to execute all papers and locumen International Convention for Protection of Indus		
	igned agree(s) to perform all: ffirmative acts whi		
5) The unders States resulting from said entire interest, and hereby not executed and will not	igned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Comapplication or any division or divisions or continue covenants that he has (they have) full right to conexecute, any agreement in conflict herewith	ring applications thereof to the said Assignee, avey the er tire interest herein assigned, and the	as Assignce of the at he has (they have)
assignment any further ide recordation of this docume		o comply with the rules of the United States F	
	cof, executed by the undersign id on the cate(s) of		
Date Octob	Will Bot C Signature of Inventor	(1) phrogues chari	<u>C(Seat</u>
	16 2010 Signature of Inventor		
Date	Signature of Inventor	(3)	(Seal
Date	Signature of Inventor	(4)	(Seal:
	Signature of Inventor		
	it should preferably be signed before: (i) a Not nen it should be signed before at least two with		. Counsel if outsi le
Date	Signa ure of Witness		(Scal)
	Signa ure of W-tness		
Duit	Signa ure of withess		

RECORDED: 11/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0142